



स्थापना शाखा – 1/ ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH - 1 पंचदीप भवन, सी. आई. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 002 PANCHDEEP BHAWAN, CIG MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 002 Website: esic.nic.in/ esic.in

No.A-19/11/02/2025-Estt.I

Dated: 06-06-2025

CIRCULAR

In pursuance of ESIC Headquarters Office letter no. A-37/12/01/2021-E.I dated 18.03.2025, Col. Manjeet Katoch has joined Employees' State Insurance Corporation in the cadre of Regional Director Gr. 'A' / Director on deputation basis.

As per orders of the Competent Authority, he has assumed the charge of Regional Director at ESIC Regional Office, Baddi (H.P.) in the forenoon of 26.05.2025.

> Digitally signed by Sudeep Bajpai Date: 06-06-2025 10:56:57 **Assistant Director (Estt-I)**

Copy to:

1. Officer concerned.

2. PPS to all Principal Officers, ESI Corporation.

3. PPS/PS to all Insurance Commissioners/Zonal Insurance Commissioners, ESI Corporation.

4. All Additional Commissioners/ Regional Directors/ Directors/ Joint Directors (I/c)/ Dy. Directors (I/c) of the Regional Offices / Sub-Regional Offices / NTA, Dwarka.

5. All the Medical Superintendents of ESIC Hospitals/Model Hospitals/ODCs and All the Deans of ESIC PGIMSR / Medical Colleges / Dental Colleges.

6. ESI Corporation Regional Office, Baddi (H.P.).

7. Director / Joint Director, Zonal Vigilance.

8. Website Content Manager, Hqrs, with the request to upload the same on the ESIC website.

9. Personal File/ Guard file/ Spare copies.